S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
DIGITAL CAMERA FinePix S7000
Number of effective pixels* 6.3 million pixels
CCD sensor 1/1.7-inch Super CCD HR
Number of total pixels: 6.63 million pixels
Number of recorded pixels Still image: 4048 × 3040 (12.3 million)/2848 × 2136/2016 × 1512/
1600 × 1200/1280 × 960 pixels
Movie: 640 × 480 pixels (30 frames/sec.), 320 × 240 pixels (30 frames/sec.)
Storage media  Slot No.1: xD-Picture Card™
Slot No.2: Microdrive™ (Some CompactFlash™ cards may not work
properly)
File format  Still image: CCD-RAW/JPEG (Exif. Ver 2.2)
Movie: AVI (Motion JPEG)
(Design rule for Camera File system compliant / DPOF-compatible)
Number of images
Modes Still image Movie
Image Quality mode displayed CCD-RAW 12M Fine 12M Normal 6M 3M 2M 1M 640 320
Number of recorded pixels 4048 × 3040 2848 × 2136 2016 × 1512 1600 × 1200 1280 × 960 640 × 480 320 × 240
DPC-16 (16MB) 1 3 6 10 20 25 33 Approx. 13 sec. Approx. 26 sec.
DPC-32 (32MB) 2 6 12 20 41 50 68 Approx. 27 sec. Approx. 54 sec.
DPC-64 (64MB) 4 12 26 42 82 101 137 Approx. 55 sec. Approx. 109 sec.
DPC-128 (128MB) 9 26 52 84 166 204 275 Approx. 111 sec. Approx. 219 sec.
DPC-256 (256MB) 19 52 105 169 332 409 550 Approx. 223 sec. Approx. 7.3 min.
DPC-512 (512MB) 39 105 211 339 665 818 1,101 Approx. 7.4 min. Approx. 14.6 min.
Microdrive 340MB 27 72 144 232 459 559 752 Approx. 5.0 min. Approx. 10.0 min.
Microdrive 1GB 81 217 432 698 1,368 1,642 2,190 Approx. 15.3 min. Approx. 30.1 min.
The number of images and recording time will vary slightly depending on the type of the subject.
Lens Super EBC Fujinon 6✕ zoom lens, F2.8 – F3.1